
Town of Mineral Springs

Town Hall  

3506 S. Potter Road

Town Council

Special Meeting 

February 18, 2014~ 7:30 PM 

Minutes 
The Town Council of the Town of Mineral Springs, North Carolina, met in a Special Session at the Mineral Springs Town Hall, Mineral Springs, North Carolina, at 7:30 p.m. on Thursday, February 18, 2014.

Present:
Mayor Frederick Becker III, Mayor Pro Tem Janet Critz, Councilwoman Valerie Coffey, Councilman Jerry Countryman, Councilwoman Melody LaMonica, Councilwoman Peggy Neill and Town Clerk/Zoning Administrator Vicky Brooks. 
Absent:
Councilwoman Lundeen Cureton.
Visitors:
None.
With a quorum present Mayor Frederick Becker called the Special Town Council Meeting of February 18, 2014 to order at 7:30 p.m.

1. 
Opening

· Councilwoman Critz delivered the invocation.

· Pledge of Allegiance. 

2.
Amend the Regular Meeting Schedule
· Mayor Becker explained that the first and only item of business was to amend our regular meeting schedule; the revised meeting schedule was included in the agenda packet.  The memo from Town Clerk Vicky Brooks explained that in order to change the regular meeting schedule you must allow seven days to pass before it can become effective; in order to comply with State law.
· Councilwoman LaMonica made a motion to approve and adopt the new regular meeting schedule and Councilwoman Neill seconded.  The motion passed unanimously as follows:
Ayes:  Coffey, Countryman, Critz, LaMonica and Neill
Nays:  None
· The new regular meeting schedule is as follows:
Thursday, January 9, 2014

Thursday, February 13, 2014 – Cancelled due to inclement weather

Thursday, February 27, 2014

Thursday, March 13, 2014

Thursday, April 10, 2014

Thursday, May 8, 2014

Thursday, June 12, 2014

Thursday, July 10, 2014

Thursday, August 14, 2014

Thursday, September 11, 2014

Thursday, October 9, 2014

Thursday, November 13, 2014

Thursday, December 11, 2014

3. 
Adjournment

· Councilwoman Coffey made a motion to adjourn and Councilwoman Critz seconded.  The motion passed unanimously as follows:

Ayes:  Coffey, Countryman, Critz, LaMonica and Neill
Nays:  None
· The meeting was adjourned at 7:35 p.m.

· The next regular meeting will be on Thursday, February 27, 2014 at 7:30 p.m. at the Mineral Springs Town Hall.

Respectfully submitted by:

Vicky A. Brooks, CMC, Town Clerk


Frederick Becker III, Mayor 
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